

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3084


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22ND MARCH, 2022/ CHAITRA 1, 1944 (SAKA)


WELFARE OF TAMIL MIGRANTS FROM SRI LANKA


3084.  SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R.:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the schemes for the welfare of the Tamil migrants from Sri

Lanka; and


(b) the details of the funds allotted along with utilization of these funds?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI AJAY KUMAR MISHRA)

(a) Relief Assistance to Sri Lankan Tamil refugees staying in camps includes monthly cash assistance, subsidized rice, free clothing materials, utensils, cremation and shradh grants and infrastructural facilities in camps.

(b) Under the Scheme Rs. 80 crore has been allotted for the year 2021-22. So far, Rs. 74.82 crore has been released to the State Government of Tamil Nadu.
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